Original paper
65 ~ M 8
Open Access
Maydica electronic publication - 2020
Maydica
Introduction
 The key insect pest limiting rabi maize yield in
India is pink stem borer (PSB), Sesamiainferens Walker

65 ~ M 8
7
Maydica electronic publication - 2020
Biochemical Traits PC1 PC2 PC3 PC4
Total Soluble Phenolics
Leaf at 10 DAG-X1 1 0.14960 0.25842 0.41083 0.43206
Leaf at 20 DAG-X2 2 0.08837 -0.1408 0.10949 0.30543
Stem at 20 DAG-X3 3 -0.19183 -0.24608 0.68525 -0.14152
Stem at 40 DAG-X4 4 0.02896 -0.0511 0.13929 0.09243
Rind at 60 DAG-X5 5 0.1573 0.28654 0.03321 -0.15930
Pith at 60 DAG-X6 6 -0.04476 0.07348 0.13732 0.03025
Total Bound Phenolics
Leaf at 10 DAG-X7 7 -0.03203 0.35137 -0.00116 -0.15029
Leaf at 20 DAG-X8 8 -0.09800 0.68108 0.18544 0.06470
Stem at 20 DAG-X9 9 -0.20764 0.00586 -0.11990 0.12326
Stem at 40 DAG-X10 10 -0.00753 0.08448 0.04673 -0.36132
Rind at 60 DAG-X11 11 0.75680 -0.09228 0.02137 -0.08129
Pith at 60 DAG-X12 12 0.13347 0.05717 0.24665 -0.27814
p-CA
Leaf at 10 DAG-X13 13 0.04174 0.07150 -0.05363 0.13870
Leaf at 20 DAG-X14 14 -0.04673 0.04743 0.07910 -0.18445
Stem at 20 DAG-X15 15 -0.09122 -0.01214 -0.07605 0.19649
Stem at 40 DAG-X16 16 -0.02458 0.06025 0.05202 -0.16232
Rind at 60 DAG-X17 17 0.37786 0.19164 -0.13738 0.02864
Pith at 60 DAG-X18 18 0.05461 -0.00230 -0.02748 0.10383
Ferulic acid
Leaf at 10 DAG-X19 19 -0.01794 0.04114 0.00822 0.03775
Leaf at 20 DAG-X20 20 -0.02717 0.05381 0.05450 0.06792
Stem at 20 DAG-X21 21 -0.01961 0.00247 0.00273 0.02310
Stem at 40 DAG-X22 22 0.00259 0.01527 0.01926 0.02077
Rind at 60 DAG-X23 23 0.04994 -0.06286 0.00766 0.06901
Pith at 60 DAG-X24 24 0.00630 -0.00715 -0.01332 0.00396
Total Tannin Content
Leaf at 10 DAG-X25 25 -0.05227 0.13077 -0.24026 0.16919
Leaf at 20 DAG-X26 26 -0.03963 0.24010 -0.12688 0.01161
Stem at 20 DAG-X27 27 -0.14292 -0.04488 -0.25988 0.01946
Stem at 40 DAG-X28 28 -0.01758 0.07877 0.04468 0.19535
Rind at 60 DAG-X29 29 0.26831 -0.09296 -0.00352 0.04376
Pith at 60 DAG-X30 30 0.02885 -0.08916 0.11459 0.43159
Total Flavonoid Content
Leaf at 10 DAG-X31 31 0.01316 -0.00456 0.01569 0.01708
Leaf at 20 DAG-X32 32 0.01634 -0.00324 0.00237 0.08948
Stem at 20 DAG-X33 33 -0.00253 -0.00520 -0.00379 0.03599
Stem at 40 DAG-X34 34 0.00857 0.00211 0.00689 0.01911
Rind at 60 DAG-X35 35 0.00491 -0.00584 0.01718 -0.00606
Pith at 60 DAG-X36 36 0.00238 -0.00588 0.00405 0.03958
Eigen Value 7.02 2.49 0.89 0.27
Proportion 65.74 23.31 8.39 2.56
Table 7 - Contribution of Principal component axis (PCA) to the variation of biochemical traits in different tissues of maize genotypes
under study